
   

Reso No.           (CM) 
Meeting Date: 012522 SWZ ______ TV ______ CM ______ 1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR CONSULTANT 
SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND SDI PRESENCE, 
LLC., A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ADDING TO THE SCOPE OF 
WORK, INCREASING CONTRACT COMPENSATION BY $110,600; AND 
EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT TO PROVIDE DIRECTION 
AND RECRUITING SERVICES FOR THE CITY’S INNOVATION AND 
TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT, AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE 
CITY MANAGER PRO TEMPORE TO EXECUTE SAME 
 
WHEREAS, on July 6, 2021, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 192-21 (CM) 

awarding contract to SDI Presence, LLC., to provide Direction and Recruiting Services for 

the City’s IT Department, in an amount not to exceed $140,000; and  

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to the Contract will add to the scope of work, 

increase the contract amount by $110,600 (from $147,000 to $257,600) and extend the 

term of the contract from January 31, 2022, to April 30, 2022 to continue to provide these 

services.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the First Amendment to Contract for Consultant Services between the 

City of Watsonville and SDI Presence, LLC., a limited liability company, to provide 

Direction and Recruiting Services for the City’s IT Department, a copy of which is 

attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and equitable and is 

hereby approved. 

2. That the City Manager Pro Tempore be and is hereby authorized and 

directed to execute said First Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville, with 

minor revisions that may be approved by the City Manager Pro Tempore and the City 

Attorney. 

******************************************* 


